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Ms. Linda Bridwell

Executive Director

Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard

Frankfort, KY 40601-8294

March 31, 2021

Re: An Investigation into the Implementation of Economic
Development Rates by Electric and Gas Companies
LG&E and KU Annual Report
Administrative Case No. 327

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Pursuant to the Commission’s Order of September 24, 1990 in Administrative
Case No. 327, Louisville Gas and Electric Company (“LG&E”) and Kentucky
Utilities Company (“KU”) each respectfully provide the annual reports for
calendar year 2020.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you
for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael E. Hornung

RECEIVED
MAR 31 2021

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

LG&E and KU Energy LLC
State Regulation and Rates
220 West Main Street

PO Box 32010

Louisville, Kentucky 40232
www.lge-ku.com

Michael E. Hornung
Manager, Pricing/Tariffs

T 502-627-4671
mike.hornung@Ilge-ku.com
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ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RATE CONTRACT REPORT

Kentucky Utilities Company

Number of EDR Contracts -

Number of Jobs Created -

Amount of Capital Investment -

Consumption -

Demand, Billing Totals

Energy, Billing Totals

Revenues

Billing Revenues

Marginal Costs

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

$

$

Reporting Year :

2020
Reporting
Period
7
7
0
0
0
0
252,478 kVA
252,478 kVA
0 kVA

1,241,674,280 kWh
1,241,674,280 kWh

0 kwWh

$ 72,673,800
$ 72,673,800

$ 27,724,945
$ 27,724,945

2020

Cumulative

1,646

_3960211281

967,737

4,683,579,680

$ 269,581,239

$ 114,899,246

kVA

kwh
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ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RATE CONTRACT REPORT

Louisville Gas and Electric Company

Number of EDR Contracts -

Number of Jobs Created -

Amount of Capital Investment -

Consumption -

Demand, Billing Totals

Energy, Billing Totals

Revenues

Billing Revenues

Marginal Costs

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Total:

Existing Customers:

New Customers:

Reporting Year :

2020

Reporting

Period

2020

Cumulative

261

$ 335,904,072

6,929 kVA

82,752

6,929 kVA
0 kVA

21,307,200 kWh

189,728,400

21,307,200 kWh

0 kWh

1,527,229

$ 13,751,104

1,527,229

530,683

$ 9,307,480

530,683

kVA

kwh
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