



COMMISSION

LG&E and KU Energy LLC State Regulation and Rates 220 West Main Street PO Box 32010 Louisville, Kentucky 40232 www.lge-ku.com

Michael E. Hornung Manager, Pricing/Tariffs T 502-627-4671 mike.hornung@lge-ku.com

PPL companies

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Linda Bridwell **Executive Director** Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601-8294

March 31, 2021

Re: An Investigation into the Implementation of Economic

Development Rates by Electric and Gas Companies

LG&E and KU Annual Report Administrative Case No. 327

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Pursuant to the Commission's Order of September 24, 1990 in Administrative Case No. 327, Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E") and Kentucky Utilities Company ("KU") each respectfully provide the annual reports for calendar year 2020.

Should you have any questions, please do not he sitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael E. Hornung

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RATE CONTRACT REPORT

UTILITY:		Kentucky Utilities Company		Reporting Year: 2020			
				2020 Reporting Period	Cumulative		
1)		Number of EDR Contracts -	Total:	7_	7_		
			Existing Customers:	7			
			New Customers:	0			
2)		Number of Jobs Created -	Total:	0	1,646		
			Existing Customers:	0			
			New Customers:	0			
3)		Amount of Capital Investment -	Total:	\$ -	\$ 969,211,231		
			Existing Customers:	\$ -			
			New Customers:	\$ -			
4)		Consumption -					
	(A)	Demand, Billing Totals	Total:	252,478 kVA	967,737 kVA		
			Existing Customers:	252,478 kVA			
			New Customers:	0 kVA			
	(B)	Energy, Billing Totals	Total:	1,241,674,280 kWh	4,683,579,680 kWl		
			Existing Customers:	1,241,674,280 kWh			
			New Customers:	0 kWh			
5)		Revenues					
	(A)	Billing Revenues	Total:	\$ 72,673,800	\$ 269,581,239		
			Existing Customers:	\$ 72,673,800			
			New Customers:	\$ -			
	(B)	Marginal Costs	Total:	\$ 27,724,945	\$ 114,899,246		
			Existing Customers:	\$ 27,724,945			
			New Customers:	\$ -			

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RATE CONTRACT REPORT

UTILITY:		Louisville Gas and Electric Company		Reporting Year : 2020			
				2020 Reporting Period		Cumulative	
1)		Number of EDR Contracts -	Total:	6		6	
			Existing Customers:	6			
			New Customers:	0			
2)		Number of Jobs Created -	Total:	0		261	
			Existing Customers:	0			
			New Customers:	0			
3)		Amount of Capital Investment -	Total:	\$ -		\$ 335,904,072	
			Existing Customers:	\$ -			
			New Customers:	\$ -			
4)		Consumption -					
	(A)	Demand, Billing Totals	Total:	6,929	kVA	82,752	kVA
			Existing Customers:	6,929	kVA		
			New Customers:	0	kVA		
	(B)	Energy, Billing Totals	Total:	21,307,200	kWh	189,728,400	kWł
			Existing Customers:	21,307,200	kWh		
			New Customers:	0	kWh		
5)		Revenues					
	(A)	Billing Revenues	Total:	\$ 1,527,229		\$ 13,751,104	
			Existing Customers:	\$ 1,527,229			
			New Customers:	\$ -			
	(B)	Marginal Costs	Total:	\$ 530,683		\$ 9,307,480	
			Existing Customers:	\$ 530,683			
			New Customers:	S -			